9/7/24, 1:53 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 56022364

Eﬂmm* Report Date: September 7, 2024 | 4:31 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2016 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT SE

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1VWBS7A39GC047439

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 145,321 KM

Lien Record(s) Found '

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 27 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

el 2

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 07, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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9/7/24 1:53 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@ Lien Check

| @ Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee :
CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in o If for some reason our lien check fails ta !
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
title in any U.S. state. party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of {1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from .
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle. {

& Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

© 2022 Juné British Columbia, Canada
S s i
Estimate: RIGHT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $855.33 3

Claim: COLLISION RIGHT FRONT SIDE $828.11 ]I

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and 5tolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2016 Jun 4 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Maple Ridge, British Columbia, - Pre-delivery inspection completed
Canada +  Floor mats installed

Cargo tray/mat installed
+  Wheel locks installed i
+  Nitrogen fill tires !

1VWBS7A39GC047439
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|

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Jun 24 Volkswagen Of Kamloops Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Oct 28 Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  One tire mounted
+  Onetire balanced
2017 Feb 10 9,025 KM Volkswagen Of Kamloops Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada *  Qil and filter changed
Maintenance reminder reset
«  Tire condition and pressure checked
* Lights checked
B= 2017 Mar 23 AA Automotive Diagnostics & Repair  Vehicle serviced
Grand Junction, Colorado, United
States
2017 May 5 Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
Chase, British Columbia, Canada Ore tire mounted
One tire balanced
! 2017 Oct 13 15,801 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
i Chase, British Columbia, Canada One tire mounted
+  One tire balanced
2018 Feb 2 19,401 KM Volkswagen Of Kamlocps Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada *+  Ballery/charging system checked
«  Air filter checked
+  Brakes checked
+  Qil and filter changed
i +  Body lubricated
E Lights checked
e e — e
i 2018 Apr 27 20,773 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
! Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  One tire mounted
| *  One tire balanced
H
o e - L
1 2018 Oct 19 27,154 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
: Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  One tire mounted
i +  One tire balanced
! 2019 Jan 25 30,618 KM Volkswagen Of Kamloops Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada - Battery/charging system checked
+ A filter checked
+  Brakes checked
: +  Oil and filter changed
| +  Body lubricated
+  Lights checked
% e e
| 2019 Apr12 32,217 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  Onetire mounted
One tire balanced
2019 Nov 1 64,332 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  One tire mounted
+  One tire balanced
l 2020 Jan 31 Volkswagen Of Kamloops Vehicle serviced

i

i

Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada

+  Battery/charging system checked
«  Oil and filter changed

%WW.W S
|

i
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

| ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
| S — L e e i ng
2020 Apr 24 74,633 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced i
| Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  One tire mounted _
One tire balanced
20200ct23  84,241KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced |
! Chase, British Columbia, Canada One tire mounted
i +  One tire balanced
.......... o : ‘ |
] 2021 Jan 22 Volkswagen Of Kamloops Vehicle serviced
f_ Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada +  Oil and filter changed
: 2021 Apr 9 94,621 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
5 Chase, British Columbia, Canada One tire mounted
One tire balanced
2021 Oct1 103,331 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
Chase, British Columbia, Canada *  One tire mounted
One tire balanced |
._ S S e et R RN R 1 SRR B e T LS S P LT FIS——
2022 Jan 21 67,477 KM Volkswagen Of Kamloops Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada Qil and filter changed
+  Tires rotated
+  Brakes checked
«  POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK ?
2022 May20 71,724 KM Kal Tire 667 Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada Alignment checked
wocarosmn - — %
2022 Oct 21 Integra Tire Vehicle serviced i
Chase, British Columbia, Canada One tire mounted |

+  Onetire balanced
B T . S S
2023 Jan 20 81,510 KM Volkswagen Of Kamloops Vehicle serviced !
" o H
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada +  Qil and filter changed i
» Brakes checked ‘
- ARV s i |
| 2023 Apr 21 135,565 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced
Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  Tire(s) replaced 5
2023 May 11 136,089 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced {
Chase, British Columbia, Canada +  Alignment checked
2023 Jul 8 Tirecraft Sorrento Vehicle serviced !
. Sorrento, British Columbia, Canada !

2023 0ct 6 145,321 KM Integra Tire Vehicle serviced

Open Recalls

Chase, British Columbia, Canada

+  Tire{s) replaced

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact VOLKSWAGEN or visit Volkswagen's website.
(https://www.vw.com/en/owners-and-services/about-my-vehicle/recalls.html)

Stolen Vehicle Check

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=z6x/nIBbZZwrQeY SSfgU4 JE3kOTUBYhE
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

€ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2016 Jun 4

Service Facility

Maple Ridge, British Columbia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Jun 24

Volkswagen Of Kamloops
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Jul 2

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

2016 Oct 28

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Dec 31

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed

2017 Feb 10

9,025 KM

Volkswagen Of Kamloops
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 Mar 23

AA Automotive Diagnostics &

Repair
Grand Junction, Colorado,
United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 May 5

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

- i ittty

2017 Oct 13

15,801 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 Dec 30

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Colurmnbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed

H

2018 Feb 2

19,401 KM

Volkswagen Of Kamloops
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicde serviced

2018 Apr 27

20,773 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicdle serviced

H

i

2018 Oct 19

27,154 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2018 Dec 23

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

https //vhr.carfax.ca/?id=z6x/nIBbZZwrQeY SSfgU4JE3k07UEYhE
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2019 Jan 25

30,618 KM

Volkswagen Of Kamloops
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Apr 12

32,217 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Nov 1

64,332 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2019 Dec 8

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

i 2020 Jan 31

Volkswagen Of Kamloops
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Apr 24

74,633 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2020 Oct 23

84,241 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

; 2020 Dec 30

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Jan 22

Volkswagen Of Kamloops
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehide serviced

2021 Apr 9

94,621 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbisa,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Oct 1

103,331 KM

Integra Tire
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2021 Dec 30

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Jan 21

67,477 KM

Volkswagen Of Kamloops
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 May 20

71,724 KM

Kal Tire 667
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Record

2022 Jun b

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

COLLISION

Vehicle serviced

RIGHT FRONT SIDE

htins //vhr.carfax.ca/?id=z6x/nIBbZZwrQeY SSfgU4JE3k07UBYHG
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S/7/24, 1:53 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS i
- .
2022 Jun & Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT FRONT SIDE
2022 Oct 21 Integra Tire Service Record Vehide serviced
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada
i
?,, ........
2022 Dec 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
f British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
|
: 2023 Jan 20 21,510 KM Volkswagen Of Kamloops Service Record Vehicle serviced |
i Kamloops. British Columbia, ;
Canada §
: 2023 Apr 21 135,565 KM Integra Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced g
! Chase, British Columbia,
Canada
| 2023 May 11 136,089 KM Integra Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
g Chase, British Columbia,
| Canada §
2023 May 30 Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported '
i Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 )ul 8 Tirecraft Sorrento Service Record Vehicle serviced
Sorrento, British Columbia,
i Canada
2023 Oct 6 145,321 KM Integra Tire Service Record Vehicle serviced
Chase, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 May 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as white

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=z6x/nIBbZZwrQeY SSfgU4.JE3k07TUGYhE
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9/7/24, 1:53 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is @ report of the vehicke's status and the venide's daims history. Vehide status shows whether a vebicle is qualfied to be licensed and is used 1o Wack
. vehides sold by insurance companias as sabvage
salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and reficensed
wrecked venicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehide status may net represent the vehicle accurately for a number af reasons, induding awrittern-off vehide that nasnt been reported to the BC webicle registry or a vehide with major damage that was repaired by its awner, The vehicle
dairms history 15 2 report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and ding damage esti . It may be plete for vanaus reasans, inchiding the owner did not make a claim o IC3C or 1CBC has demved the dlalm. In
addition, tne estimate inlormaton may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, |t the area of the vehide that sustained the greatest force of impadt, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Cofslimens are encouraged to read [CBC's full statement of limitations at AR ‘appeicbo com e sty aviendvehr/Limiation hemd
ICAC recommends the vehide be inspected by # gualified mechanic to abtain a more complete assessment of the vehide's condition,

[his vehide history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada UL ar ils source cata providers to obrain complete infarmation on any one vehide, for example, there may he ather title. brands,
registrations, dedarabons, accdent information, service recards, recall infarmation, ndoneter readings o other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehide are not reflerted in this repart. CARFAX Canaca and s saurce data
providers recene data and information from extemal sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, i[s source data providers or ws agents for any efrors, Inaccuracles or omissions Tre reports are provdded
strigtly on an as-'s whereis basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclarm all warrarties, express or implied, Indluging any warranties of Umeliness, accuracy, merchantakility, merchartable guality or fitness for 2
particular purpose regarding this repert or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of 1ts saurce data providers shall be liable for any lasses, expenses or damages In connection with ary repert or any Infermation contzined within a repart,
including the aceuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide 3 repent or any information. Other infermation about the vehicle that is the subjest matter of this vehice history report, induding problems, may not have been reparted to CARFAX
Canada Use this repart 35 one important tool, slang with a venicle inspettion and tast drive, ta make o better dacisinon about your next used car. By oblaining, reviewing andfor using this vehicle histary report. you agree to be bound by all of the
teres and canditions in CARSAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and ary CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to tim= by CARFAY Canada.

https vevev carfar cadabeu o e privasy-degatfconditions-ofase
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Lien Details

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia

PPSA SECURITY AGREEMENT
Reg. Date: OCT 19, 2023 Reg. Length: 5 YEARS
Reg, lime: 11:58:59 Expiry Date: OCT 19, 2028

Base Req, #: 857202P

Secured Party:  SCOTIA DEALER ADVANTAGE INC
120 KING ST W, SUITE 600
HAMILTON ON L8P 4V2

865 MCBETH PLACE SUITE 8OSUITE
KAMLOOPS BC V2C 5V3

Vehicle Collateral:

Type Serial # Year/Make/Model

Registering Party: D+ H LUIMITED PARTNERSHIP
2 ROBERT SPECK PARKWAY, 151H FLOOR
MISSISSAUGA ON L4Z THE

MY TVWHESTAIIGC04 /439 2016/ VOLKSWAGEN/PASSAT

Base Debtor: MORENG, ALCJANDRO Birthdate: MAR 06, B0
(Individual) 265 MCBETH PI ACE SUITE BOSUITE
KAMLOOPS BC V2L 5V9
Ind. Debtor:  MOREND CAMPOS, ALEJANDRO Birthdate: MAR 06, 80
£65 MCBFTH PLACE SUTTE BOSUITE
KAMLOOPS BC V2C 5V2
Ind. Debtor:  ALEJANDRO, MORENO CAMPOS Birthdate: MAR 06, B0

MH Reg.#
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